
 

 

 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT) 
 

Dated: 11.07.2024 
 

 

NHIDCL has been assigned the work by the Ministry of Road Transport & Highways 
(MoRTH), Govt.  of India  for  Consultancy service for Authority's Engineer for 
Improvement & Widening to two lane with paved shoulder of road from km 
101.300 (Khowai) to km 236.213 (Harina) (Total length = 134.913 km) of NH-208 
in the State of Tripura on Engineering Procurement & Construction (EPC) basis 
under Japan International Cooperation Agency (JICA) Official Development 
Assistance (ODA) Loan”. 

 
2. Proposals are hereby re-invited from eligible Consultancy service for Authority's 
Engineer for Improvement & Widening to two lane with paved shoulder of road from 
km 101.300 (Khowai) to km 236.213 (Harina) (Total length = 134.913 km) of NH-208 in 
the State of Tripura on Engineering Procurement & Construction (EPC) basis under 
Japan International Cooperation Agency (JICA) Official Development Assistance (ODA) 
Loan”  (hereinafter  called  as ‘Assignment’).  The Letter of Invitation (LOI) and Terms 
of Reference (TOR) including Request for Proposal (RFP) is available online on e-
tender portal of NIC i.e.  http://infracon.nic.in  and https://eprocure.gov.in.   Any 
corrigendum/clarification will be available   on   the   e-procurement   website   
http://eprocure.gov.in. There may or may not be separate advertisement. 

 
3.             The    document    can       be    downloaded    from    CPP    website 
https://eprocure.gov.in 

 
 

Consultancy 
Package 

NH No. State Project Stretch Project 
Length 
(Km) / 

Project 
Cost(Cr.) 

Assignment 
period 

(months) 

NHIDCL/Tripura/
NH-208/K-T-

H/AE/JICA/2024/ 
NH-208 Tripura 

Consultancy service for 

Authority's Engineer for 

Improvement & Widening to 

two lane with paved shoulder 

of road from km 101.300 

(Khowai) to km 236.213 

(Harina) (Total length = 

134.913 km) of NH-208 in the 

State of Tripura on 

Engineering Procurement & 

Construction (EPC) basis 

under Japan International 

Cooperation Agency (JICA) 

Official Development 

Assistance (ODA) Loan 

134.913 Km / 
1258.04 Cr. 

24 months 
(Const. Period) 

+ 60 months 
(Maintenance 

Period) 
=84 months 

 

4.    It is 3 cover bidding. The documents for Stage-1 (Shortlisting) and for Stage 
2 & 3 are to be submitted separately in different covers in CPPPP Website. The 
result for Stage 1 evaluation i.e Shortlisting of Consultants will be uploaded on 
CPPP and INFRACON website and the bidders are requested to submit their 
representation (if any) on or before 3 days of uploading the result. Subsequent to 
evaluation of representations, the final list of Shortlisting will be uploaded on 

http://infracon.nic.in/
https://eprocure.gov.in/


 

CPPP website. Subsequently the Technical Proposal of Shortlisted consultants 
will be considered for evaluation 
 

5.     The Bid must be submitted online at e-tender portal after creating Team ID 
at http://infracon.nic.in and https://eprocure.gov.in on or before as per 
schedule given hereunder: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Bid Document /NIT Publishing Date 11.07.2025 (1800 Hrs) 

Bid Document Download / Start Date 11.07.2025 (1800 Hrs) 

Clarification Start Date (Pre bid queries) 12.07.2025 (1400 Hrs) 

Clarification End Date( Last date for receipt of pre bid query) 25.07.2025 (1430 Hrs) 

Pre bid meeting 25.07.2025(1400 Hrs) 

Bid Submission start Date 31.07.2025 (1000 hrs) 

Bid submission End Date (online & physical Copy) 08.08.2025 (1500 hrs) 

Opening Date of Technical Bid 11.08.2025(1500 Hrs) 

Date of uploading of list of Technically Qualified Applicants To be intimated later 

Date of Opening of Financial Bids of Qualified Applicants To be intimated with the result of 
technical evaluation 

 

 

 

 

Yours sincerely, 

 
Ralceme S. 

General Manager (Tech) 

Address: 1st and 2nd Floor, Tower A,  

NHIDCL, World Trade Center 

Nauroji Nagar , New Delhi-110029      

Telephone: 011-26768909 

e-mail: gmt-tripura@nhidcl.com  
 

http://infracon.nic.in/
mailto:gmt-tripura@nhidcl.com

		2025-07-11T14:16:07+0530
	eProcure-EPROC
	Ralceme sasidharan




